This instrument prepared by:

SEND TAX NOTICES TO:

Jason A. Stuckey Fulmer, May & Stuckey, LLC Attorneys-at-Law 300 Cahaba Park Cir., Ste. 100 Birmingham, AL 35242 (205) 991-6367 Jerry Glen Arnold, Trustee 240 Narrows Drive Birmingham, AL 35242

THIS DEED WAS PREPARED WITHOUT EXAMINATION OF TITLE

WARRANTY DEED

		00010628000312340 1/4 \$240.50
STATE OF ALABAMA		202 loczobe - Le of probate, ne
SHELRY COINTY) `	Shelby Cnty Judge Ul 1000 Shelby Cnty Judge Ul 1000 Shelby Cnty Judge Ul 1000 Shelby CERT 06/28/2021 01:04:47 PM FILED/CERT

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid to the undersigned, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned JERRY GLEN ARNOLD, a married man (the "Grantor"), hereby remises, releases, and conveys to JERRY GLEN ARNOLD, AS TRUSTEE OF THE JERRY GLEN ARNOLD, REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST dated the day of June, 2021 (the "Jerry Glen Arnold Trust") ("Grantee"), all of the Grantor's right, title, interest and claim in or to the following described real estate, consisting of 21 acres more or less, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

BEG NW COR SW1/4 NE1/4 S990.04 E333.98 NE270.57 NLY271.76 ELY29.3 SE244.25 SW282.94 E TO N ROW PUMPKIN SWAMP ROAD NE ALG ROW 515(S) N205(S) W480(S) N460 W TO POB

Parcel ID # 15 1 11 0 000 003.000

Commonly referred to as 305 Highway 32, Columbiana, AL 35242

2021 tax appraised value: \$209,130.00

Subject to current taxes, easements and restrictions of record.

This is not the homestead property of the Grantor.

The Grantor's spouse, by signing below, and per prior written agreement, does

hereby waive, remit, and release any claim to the property deeded herein, which may exist under statutory or common law, through exemption or otherwise.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the Grantee, its successors and assigns forever.

The Grantor does for himself, his heirs, personal representatives and assigns, covenant with the Grantee, its successors and assigns, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises, that they are free from all encumbrances, that he has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid, and that he will, and his heirs, personal representatives and assigns shall, warrant and defend the same to the said Grantee, its successors and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

Given under the Grantor's hand and seal, this day of June, 2021.				
Jerry Sla and				
JERRY GLEN ARNOLD, Grantor				
Value & Marald				
SYLVIA S. ARNOLD, Spouse				
)				

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that **JERRY GLEN ARNOLD**, whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said instrument, he executed the same voluntarily for and as his act.

Given under my hand and official seal this the 3^{-4} day of June, 2021.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

JASON A. STUCKEY

Notary Public, Alabama State At Large My Commission Expires Jan. 27, 2025

STATE OF ALABAMA)
)
SHELBY COUNTY)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that **SYLVIA S. ARNOLD**, whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said instrument, she executed the same voluntarily for and as her act.

Given under my hand and official seal this the <u>B</u> day of June, 2021.

My commission expires

JASON A. STUCKEY
Notary Public, Alabama State At Large
My Commission Expires Jan. 27, 2025

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	Document must be filed in accord	dance with Code of Alabama 19	75, Section 40-22-1
Grantor's Name	Jerry Glen Arnold	Grantee's Name Jerry Glen Arnold, as Tee of the Jerry	
Mailing Address		Mailing Address	Glen Arnold Revocable Living Trust
	240 Narrows Drive		240 Narrows Drive
	Birmingham, AL 35242		Birmingham, AL 35242
Property Address	305 Highway 32	Date of Sale	6/8/21
	Columbiana, AL 35051	Total Purchase Price	\$
		or	
		Actual Value	\$
		or	•
		Assessor's Market Value	\$ 209,130.00
			ed)
	document presented for recor this form is not required.	dation contains all of the red	quired information referenced
		nstructions	
	d mailing address - provide thir current mailing address.	ne name of the person or per	rsons conveying interest
Grantee's name and to property is being	d mailing address - provide the conveyed.	he name of the person or pe	rsons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the p	roperty being conveyed, if a	vailable.
Date of Sale - the d	late on which interest to the p	property was conveyed.	
	e - the total amount paid for the the instrument offered for red	• • •	, both real and personal,
conveyed by the ins	property is not being sold, the strument offered for record. To the assessor's current mar	his may be evidenced by an	both real and personal, being appraisal conducted by a
excluding current us responsibility of valu	ed and the value must be det se valuation, of the property a uing property for property tax f Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h	as determined by the local or purposes will be used and t	•

l attest, to the best of my knowledge and belief that the information contained in this document is true and accurate. I further understand that any false statements claimed on this form may result in the imposition of the penalty indicated in Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).

Unattested

Print

Sign 20210628000312340 4/4 \$240.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

nt Form

06/28/2021 01:04:47 PM FILED/CERT

(Grantor/Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one

Form RT-1